SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14351/2006 (From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in FAO No. 5/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI) (From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in FAO No. 5/2006

FOOD CORP. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

M/S. KAKU RICE MILLS & ANR.

(With prayer for interim re (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Time upto 15.11.2006 is granted to file additional documents. List the matter on 15.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar