SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4386/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KAKU RICE MILLS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(The appeal is adjourned by four weeks vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.07.2017)

Date: 16-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Indra Sawhney, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ) AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No. 4386 OF 2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

.. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

M/S. KAKU RICE MILLS & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant and having gone through the records of the appeal, we are of the considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, is liable to be dismissed and, is dismissed accordingly.

•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	U	•
[F	O	Н	Ι	N	Т	O	N		F	Ά	L	I		N	Α	R	Ι	M	Α	N	1
-																					-

[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI, AUGUST 16, 2017.